

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4512/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
HYDERABAD II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LINKWELL TELESYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4507/2017 (XII-A)
(IA No. 2/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Jaikumar, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Samir Mudgil, Adv.
Ms. Anani Achumi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sagar, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Daida, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)